

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5677 of 2023

Appellant :- Manish

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Nasiruzzaman

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

Heard.

Admit.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No. 5633 of 2022 (Shani @ Sagar Vs. State of U.P.).

Since the lower court records have already been summoned in Criminal Appeal No. 5633 of 2023, therefore, no separate order for sending the lower court record is required to be passed in the matter.

Learned A.G.A. shall be at liberty to file objection to the prayer made for grant of bail/suspension of sentence within six weeks.

List alongwith records of Criminal Appeal No. 5633 of 2023 on the date fixed in the matter.

Order Date :- 30.5.2023

Shafique