



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5677 of 2023

Manish

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Avinash Mani Tripathi, Mohammad Rashid, Mohammed Salman, Nasiruzzaman, Neeja Srivastava, Prashant Kumar Singh, Rajan Srivastava, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Rajesh Yadav, Rajrshi Gupta, Ritesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Devesh Kumar Shukla, Dharmesh Kumar Shukla, G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

1. Due to illness slip of Mr. Shivam Mishra, learned counsel for the informant, the matter is adjourned for today.
2. List this matter on 9.12.2025 peremptorily.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 24, 2025

Vandana Y.