



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5677 of 2023

Manish

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Avinash Mani Tripathi, Mohammad Rashid, Mohammed Salman, Nasiruzzaman, Neeja Srivastava, Prashant Kumar Singh, Rajan Srivastava, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Rajesh Yadav, Rajrshi Gupta, Ritesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Devesh Kumar Shukla, Dharmesh Kumar Shukla, G.A., Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Saurabh Srivastava, Shivam Mishra

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Case is released.
2. List before appropriate Bench, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

December 18, 2025

Saurabh