



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5677 of 2023

Manish
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Avinash Mani Tripathi, Mohammad Rashid, Mohammed Salman, Nasiruzzaman, Neeja Srivastava, Prashant Kumar Singh, Rajan Srivastava, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Rajesh Yadav, Rajrshi Gupta, Ritesh Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Vatsala, Devesh Kumar Shukla, Dharmesh Kumar Shukla, G.A., Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Saurabh Srivastava, Shivam Mishra

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. At the request of Mr. Swaroop, learned counsel appearing on behalf of complainant list this appeal on 9th April, 2026 along with connected matters.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 6, 2026
Arti